those properties which fall wholly or partly within a 100mm radius of the subject site. Due to 
the unique nature of the application and potential noise issues a 200m radius was utilised 
to ensure a greater number of community members were consulted in regards to the 
proposal. As such a total of one hundred and thirty five (135) letters were sent out as part of 
the consultation process. 

CONSULTATION SUBMISSIONS 

Comments Received Officer’s Comments 

Submission 1 

 Concerns raised in regards to parking, 
traffic generated, noise. 

 Additional concern regarding general